FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

RECOF

TRA

05-11-2000

_	_	•	'	•	 /	
		H				

Docket	No.:

T002066

1013	53217
------	-------

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-20 00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alpina International Sport- +Optik-Vertriebs-GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Aussere Industriestrasse 8A	Name: Bacou USA Safety, Inc.
D-8904 Friedberg/Derching Germany	Internal Address:
Individual(s)  Association	Street Address: 10 Thurber Bouleyard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner	ershio
্র্য Corporation-State German	City: Smithfield State: RI ZIP: 02917
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association ————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
★ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	Mathematical Math
☐ Other	3,13
Execution Date: March 16, 2000	designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	1,660,548
	1,000,340
Additional nur	mbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: SALTER & MICHAELSON	
Name. SALTER & MICHAELSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	W Frederick
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 321 South Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
Officer Address. 321 South Main Street	
	19-0120
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02	
Service Service Service 27 Constitution of the	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
The state of the s	
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jodi-Ann McLane	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0805** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alpina International Sport- + Optik-Vertriebs-GmbH, a German corporation, located and doing business at Aussere Industriestrasse 8A, D-8904 Friedberg/Derching, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

Reg. No.	<u>Dated</u>	<u>Mark</u>	
1,660,548	10/15/1991	GENESIS	

WHEREAS, Bacou USA Safety, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, RI 02917-1896, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

## ALPINA INTERNATIONAL SPORT- + OPTIK-VERTRIEBS-GmbH

ALPINA Internation of Sport + Optik Vertriebs-6. Außere Industriestraße 3 a. E.	more William I	
Aubere industriestraße 3 a - E 86316 Friedberg-Derching Postfach / 86307 Friedberg - T	Title: Managing Director	
Г	Dated: March, il, 2000	

**RECORDED: 04/20/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0806